CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date: 7/17/2018

Item Creation Date:

MYR - Council Meeting Rescheduling - Add Summer Work Week 2018

Agenda ltem#: 37.

m H
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF HOUSTON ORDINANCE NO. 2017-1009 RELATING TO THE RESCHEDULING OR

POSTPONEMENT OF CERTAIN CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS TO POSTPONE THE MEETING SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY,
JULY 31, AND WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 1, 2018

Background:
Per the Charter of the City of Houston, City Council meets weekly in two sessions, one on Tuesday afternoon and one on Wednesday

morning, unless Council adopts specific exceptions to the schedule. Council is asked to approve an additional postponement of the
meeting the week of July 31/August 1st as noted below in bold:

Consolidated/Special

Wednesday January 3, 2018 New Year's Day (Mon,, Jan.1)

Wednesday January 17, 2018 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (Mon., Jan. 15)
Wednesday May 30, 2018 Memorial Day Holiday (Mon., May 28)
Wednesday September 5, 2018 Labor Day Holiday (Mon., Sept .3)
Wednesday November 7, 2018 Election Day (Tue., Nov. 6)

Wednesday November 14, 2018 Veteran's Day (Mon., Nov.12)

Wednesday January 2, 2019 New Year's Day (Mon., Jan.1)

No Council Meetings (postponed to following week):

Week of March 11-17, 2018
Week of July 1-7, 2018

Spring Office Work Week
July 4th Holiday (Tue., July 4}

**Week of July 29-August 4, 2018 **Summer Office Work Week

Week of November 18-24, 2018

Thanksgiving Holiday Week
(includes Thanksgiving holidays, Nov, 23 & 24)

Week of December 23-December 29, 2018  Winter Holiday Week

o (¢

Contact Information:
Marta Crinejo, Agenda Director
Phone: 832.393.1091

ATTACHMENTS:
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Prior Coversheet

Prior ordinance
Ordinance

Type

Backup Material

Backup Material
Ordinance/Resolution/Motion



